

Shire of Denmark

Minor Breach Complaints Register

The Complaints Officer (appointed under section 5.120 (1) of the Local Government Act 1995 (refer Delegation D040109) is required to maintain a register of complaints which records all complaints that result in action under section 5.110(6)(b) or (c), pursuant to section 5.121 of the Local Government Act 1995.

Date	Council Member (Section 5.121(2)(a))	Complaint made by: (Section 5.121(2)(b))	Description of Minor Breach (Section 5.121(2)(c))	Details of Action Taken (Section 5.121(2)(d))
03/10/2017	Cr Yasmin Bartlett	Ms Rowland, Mr Seeney, Ms Marshall and Mr Sampson	Breach of Regulation 7 of the Local Government (Rules of Conduct) Regulations 2007	Public apology